of the Director Public Entities Governance) within one month of publication of this

Notice

SCHEDULE

Definitions

1. In this Regulations any expression to which a meaning has been assigned in

the Act shall bear such meaning. and, unless the context indicates otherwise-

"academic year" means a period of 1200 (one thousand two hundred) notional

hours which equal to 120 (one hundred and twenty) credits:.

"assessment" means a structured process for gathering evidence and making

judgments about a learner's or student's performance in relation to the prescribed

outcomes for the programme: